# NOTICE OF REGISTRATION FOR THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY,

## February 27, 2024 DEXTER TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN

#### TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF DEXTER TOWNSHIP:

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that any qualified elector of Dexter Township who is not already registered, may register to vote at the office of the Township Clerk; the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Township Clerk. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at <a href="https://www.expressSOS.com">www.expressSOS.com</a>.

The last day to register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, February 12, 2024.

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency (MCL 168.492) at the Dexter Township Clerk's office, located at 6880 Dexter Pinckney Road, Dexter, MI 48130 at the following times:

- Regular business hours: Monday, Tuesday Wednesday, and Thursday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.
- Saturday, February 24, 2024 from 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. and
- Election Day, Tuesday February 27, 2024 from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.
- Dropbox Location Dexter Township Hall

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election will be held for the purpose of electing nominees for the Democratic and Republican Parties for the Office of the President of the United States and for the Dexter Township Police and Fire Millage Proposition.

ALSO, to vote on the following Proposals:

### Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Fire and Emergency Services Millage

In 2018 the voters of Dexter Township approved a 5-year 2.4 mill Fire and Emergency Services millage to continue to provide fire and emergency services in Dexter Township. That millage expired on December 31, 2023. To continue to provide revenue for the provision of Fire and Emergency Services, the Township is permitted by law to seek a renewal of the expired millage. This renewal will not increase the millage rate that was imposed in 2023 for fire and emergency services.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be imposed on taxable property in the Township of Dexter, Washtenaw County, Michigan, be increased by \$2.3543 per \$1000 of taxable value (2.3543 mill) for a period of five (5) years, 2024 through 2028 inclusive, as a renewal of a previously voter authorized millage that expired on December 31, 2023 to provide funds for all lawful fire and emergency services including personnel, equipment and facilities? It is estimated that 2.3543 mill would raise approximately \$1,160,576.04 when first levied in 2024.

#### Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Police Services Millage

In 2006, the voters of Dexter Township approved a 5-year, 1.5 mill Police Services Millage. In 2011, 2014 and 2018, the voters of Dexter Township approved renewals to that millage at lawful rates to continue to provide Police Services in Dexter Township. The 2018 millage renewal of 1.4199 mill expired on December 31, 2023. To continue to provide revenue for the provision of Police Services, the Township is permitted by law to seek a renewal of the expired millage. This renewal will not increase the millage rate that was imposed in 2023 for police services.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be imposed on taxable property in the Township of Dexter, Washtenaw County, Michigan, be increased by \$1.3903 per \$1000 of taxable value (1.3903 mill) for a period of five (5) years, 2024 through 2028 inclusive, as a renewal of a previously voter authorized millage to provide funds for all lawful police services including personnel, equipment and facilities? It is estimated that 1.3903 mill would raise approximately \$685,362.47 when first levied in 2024.

YES or NO

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations should contact the clerk's office.

Sample ballots complete with proposal language are available for review in the Clerk's office, or at the Township's web site <a href="https://www.dextertownship.org">www.dextertownship.org</a>

The proposals can also be found on Washtenaw County's web site <a href="https://www.washtenaw.org/304/Elections">https://www.washtenaw.org/304/Elections</a>

Michelle Stamboulellis
Dexter Township Clerk 734-426-3767 clerk@dextertownship.org